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2018 LIFEGUARD OPERATIONS

Newport Beach Fire Department
Lifeguard Operations Division

90,056
2018 Total Lifeguard Patrol Hours
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Sheet 24
Measure Names
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2018

2018 and 2015 - 2017 Average for each Nature1.  Color shows details about 2018 and
2015 - 2017 Average.  For pane 2018:  The marks are labeled by 2018. The view is filtered
on Nature1, which keeps 6 members.Lifeguard Calls for Service

Aquatic
Prevention

Public
Contacts

Aquatic
Rescues

Minor
First Aid
Events

Sting Ray
Incidents

Major
Medical

Aids

100

200

500

1,000

2,000

5,000

10,000

20,000

50,000

100,000

20
18

39
4

63
6

1,
61

0

3,
41

8

36
,9

83

83
,3

02

Sheet 24
Measure Names

2015 - 2017 Average
2018

2018 and 2015 - 2017 Average for each Nature1.  Color shows details about 2018 and
2015 - 2017 Average.  For pane 2018:  The marks are labeled by 2018. The view is filtered
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2015 - 2017 Average.  For pane 2018:  The marks are labeled by 2018. The view is filtered
on Nature1, which keeps 6 members.

Division at a Glance
Chief Lifeguard
Lifeguard Battalion Chiefs
Lifeguard Captains
Lifeguard Officers
Seasonal Lifeguards
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Ave Year, Measure Names
2018, Avg. F Surf Temp
2017, Avg. F Surf Temp
2016, Avg. F Surf Temp
2015, Avg. F Surf Temp
1995-2014, Avg. F Surf Temp

The trends of Avg. F Surf Temp and 2018 for Month Month.  For pane Average of F Surf Temp:  Color shows details about Ave Year and Avg. F Surf Temp.  Size shows details
about size.  The marks are labeled by Ave Year.  For pane 2018:  The marks are labeled by 2018. The view is filtered on Ave Year, which keeps 1995-2014, 2015, 2016, 2017 and
2018.
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Daytime Temp Compare Month
Measure Names

2013 - 2017 Daytime Average
2018 Daytime Average

The trends of 2018 Daytime Average and 2013 - 2017 Daytime Average for Roundedhour Month.  Color shows details about 2018
Daytime Average and 2013 - 2017 Daytime Average. The data is filtered on Roundedhour Hour, which has multiple members
selected.

Average Newport Beach Pier Daytime Temperature by Month
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Measure Names

2013 - 2017 Daytime Average
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The trends of 2018 Daytime Average and 2013 - 2017 Daytime Average for Roundedhour Month.  Color shows details about 2018
Daytime Average and 2013 - 2017 Daytime Average. The data is filtered on Roundedhour Hour, which has multiple members
selected.
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Daytime Temp Compare Month
Measure Names

2013 - 2017 Daytime Average
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The trends of 2018 Daytime Average and 2013 - 2017 Daytime Average for Roundedhour Month.  Color shows details about 2018
Daytime Average and 2013 - 2017 Daytime Average. The data is filtered on Roundedhour Hour, which has multiple members
selected.

78.2˚F
Hottest 2018 surface 
ocean temperature 
(8/3/18 & 8/8/18)

50 Days
70˚+ ocean water 

temperature

23.8
Aquatic Preventative 
Actions per Rescue

41
Spinal Cord Injury 
Precautions Taken

591
Emergency Rescue 

Boat Responses

41 Nighttime call-out responses

6,977 2018 Rescue Boat Hours; 
108% increase since 2015

(1) 
(2) 
(9) 
(3) 

(205)

Jr. Lifeguards	
Miles of Ocean Beach
Miles of Bay Beach
SeaWatch Rescue Boats
Lifeguard Towers	

80% occurring between 1AM & 3AM

Average Ocean Surface Temperatures by Month
Data from Daily Temperature Measurements collected by Newport Beach Lifeguards. Blue = 1995-2014 Average

Shore Stations Program with current funding provided by the California Department of Boating and Waterways, Award# CA DWB 07-106-112 


